Message

From: Evans, Paul [/o=SGMAIL/ou=Exchange Administrative Group (FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/cn=Recipients/cn=Evans,
Paul2c3]

on behalf of  Evans, Paul [fo=sgmail/ou=exchange administrative group (fydibohf23spdIit)/cn=recipients/cn=evans, paul2c3]

Sent: 01/12/2014 15:12:03

To: Roome, Jonathan [jroome@ celotex.co.uk]; Berger, Debbie [dberger@celotex.co.uk]

Subject: RE: Celotex RS5000 - BRE Testing - 190 Strand

Let’s discuss as part of our plans for 2015 when we meet on the 197,

Thanks
Paul

Paul Evans

Head of Marketing
PEvans@celotex.co.uk
Ext:

Mob:
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welotax Limited, Lady Lane Industrial Estate, Hadiaigh, Ipswich, Suffolk, IP7 6BA celotex.co.uk
Lo ¢ Limited is registered in England with Company number 2183896, @Celotex

Ragistared Offica: Saint-Gaobain Housa, Binley Businass Park, Coventry, CV3 2T1

bi Please consider the environmeant before printing this email

From: Roome, Jonathan

Sent: 28 November 2014 10:52

To: Evans, Paul; Berger, Debbie

Subject: FW: Celotex RS5000 - BRE Testing - 190 Strand

Hi Paul / Debbie,

I have spoken to Total Facade Solutions about potentially giving us guidance as how to move forward
with RS5000 (Testing etc.)

We would need to employ them directly.

Andy Jones is one of the most knowledgeable people in the fagade industry and advises the likes of the
Berkeley Group as to what products comply.

Please let me know if you would be willing to employ them as a consultant, even if it is only for one
day.

Thanks,
Jonathan
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Jonathan Roome
Major Projects and Specification Manager
jroome@celotex.co.uk
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From: john@totalfacadesolutions.co.uk [mailto:john @totalfacadesolutions.co.uk]
Sent: 28 November 2014 08:37

To: Roome, Jonathan

Subject: Re: Celotex RS5000 - BRE Testing - 190 Strand

Hi
Will have a chat with Andy.

We normally work on £1200. - £1500 per day or on contract or retainer based on a full scope from the client. From
which we associate predicted hours and price accordingly. Obviously day rate is rated higher than contract rate

We have worked for a number of companies on similar requirements in recent times both in the UK and abroad, and
would be able to bring a significant addition to Celotex

Speak soon

Regards
John Chatley

Total Facade Solutions Ltd

Cardiff Office

JR Quarter

Office 1

Moy Road Industrial Estate
Taffs Well

CF15 7QR

Tel:
Fax:

London Office

Produced on behalf of Celotex Limited ©~ N2270
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46-50 Standard Road
Park Royal

London
NW10 6EU

www.totalfacadesolutions.co.uk

Sent from my iPhone

On 26 Nov 2014, at 20:54, "Roome, Jonathan" <jroome@celotex.co.uk> wrote:
Hi John,

Here is the email sent to Andy the other week.

Please can you let me know a list of rates so that I can then look at getting Andy in to the office at
some point to help with guidance for further potential testing of our RS5000 Board.

Thanks,
Jonathan

Jonathan Roome

Major Projects and Specification Manager
jroome@celotex.co.uk

mob:

<image001.jpg>

From: Roome, Jonathan

Sent: 14 November 2014 12:48

To: ANDREW JONES

Subject: Celotex RS5000 - BRE Testing - 190 Strand
Importance: High

Hi Andy,
Reason for me trying to get hold of you over the last couple of days is twofold.

1. I met with Steve Howard from the BRE last Tuesday to discuss the option of further testing of
our RS5000 product for BS8414 and choice of materials.

One thing that Steve mentioned was that he would like to understand better the decision making
process for designing a fagcade system. He is privy to manufacturers tests at the BRE but would like
clarification from the other side of the fence.

Would you be interested in arranging to speak with Steve? This would certainly help with our future
discussions when deciding what we should test.

Stephen Howard
Business Group Manager
Passive Fire

BRE Global Limited, Bucknalls Lane, Watford, Hertfordshire, WD25 9XX

™ I : I - I -

howards@bre.co.uk W:www.breglobal.com
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2. We are currently looking into expanding our test data next year and would like to understand
from you the materials that you think that we should look to test for BS8414,

We understand that further testing should involve;

e non-combustible Sheathing Board for BS8414:2
) Realistic Thinnest & Thickest Insulation Solution
) Cladding Panels (Class 0 or Euroclass A1/A2)

The biggest area for interpretation are the cladding panels because even if they have Class 0 there is
no guarantee that they will perform well in the BS8414:2 test.

Your input here would be highly valuable.

Finally, we never got down to speaking about 190 Strand. Are you around over the next couple of
weeks at St. Edward to run through the current specs?

Have a good weekend and speak soon.

Kind regards,
Jonathan

Jonathan Roome

Major Projects and Specification Manager
jroome@celotex.co.uk

Mob:
DDI:
Tel: 4
Fax: +
Web: celotex.co.uk
Follow: @Celotex
<image001.jpg>

Celotex Limited, registered in England, Company Number 02183896. Registered Office Saint Gobain House, Binley Business Park,
Coventry, CV3 2TT

The information transmitted including any attachments is intended only for the exclusive use of the person(s) or entity to which it is
addressed and may contain confidential and privileged material that may be subject to legal privilege. Any perusal, review,
retransmission, dissemination, distribution, reproduction or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon, this information by
persons or entities other than the intended recipient without the sender's prior consent is unauthorised and strictly prohibited. If you
have received this message in error, please notify the sender immediately and delete the message from your computer without making
any copies. Any personal views and opinions expressed in this e-mail message are the sender's own and do not necessarily represent the
views and opinions of the Company.
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